
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 01/15/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,535,246

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,612,009
1 01/03/24 Wed $20,452,528 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,100,000 1.981 3.4% 3.4% 3rd Payment 1,692,609
2 01/06/24 Sat $25,261,928 $37,709,611 $35,000,000 $17,300,000 2.018 4.2% 7.5% 4th Payment 1,777,240
3 01/08/24 Mon $15,731,002 $48,505,050 $46,000,000 $22,800,000 2.018 2.7% 10.0% 5th Payment 1,866,102

-14.18% -17.00% 4 01/10/24 Wed $17,553,334 $60,551,070 $60,000,000 $29,700,000 2.018 3.0% 12.6% 6th Payment 1,959,407
2.27% -3.00% 5 01/13/24 Sat $25,835,714 $78,397,268 $77,000,000 $38,100,000 2.021 4.3% 16.4% 7th Payment 2,057,377

0.21% 0.21% 6 01/15/24 Mon $15,764,037 $89,231,461 $88,000,000 $43,500,000 2.021 2.7% 18.6% 8th Payment 2,160,246
6.00% 6.00% 7 01/17/24 Wed $18,606,534 $102,019,224 $102,000,000 $50,500,000 2.021 3.1% 21.2% 9th Payment 2,268,258
5.00% 5.00% 8 01/20/24 Sat $27,127,500 $120,543,746 $119,000,000 $58,900,000 2.021 4.5% 24.8% 10th Payment 2,381,671
8.81% 8.81% 9 01/22/24 Mon $17,152,849 $130,945,794 $131,000,000 $64,800,000 2.021 2.9% 26.9% 11th Payment 2,500,755
2.34% 2.34% 10 01/24/24 Wed $19,041,927 $142,493,442 $143,000,000 $70,800,000 2.021 3.2% 29.3% 12th Payment 2,625,792
5.50% 5.50% 11 01/27/24 Sat $28,619,512 $159,849,250 $161,000,000 $79,700,000 2.021 4.8% 32.7% 13th Payment 2,757,082
4.00% 4.00% 12 01/29/24 Mon $17,838,963 $170,667,381 $173,000,000 $85,600,000 2.021 3.0% 34.7% 14th Payment 2,894,936

13.00% 13.00% 13 01/31/24 Wed $21,517,377 $183,716,223 $133,000,000 $65,809,005 2.021 3.6% 37.1% 15th Payment 3,039,683
6.00% 6.00% 14 02/03/24 Sat $30,336,683 $202,113,380 $147,000,000 $72,700,000 2.021 5.1% 40.2% 16th Payment 3,191,667
6.36% 6.36% 15 02/05/24 Mon $18,973,521 $213,619,544 $156,000,000 $77,200,000 2.021 3.2% 42.1% 17th Payment 3,351,250
5.26% 5.26% 16 02/07/24 Wed $22,649,191 $227,354,754 $167,000,000 $82,600,000 2.021 3.8% 44.3% 18th Payment 3,518,813
3.53% 3.53% 17 02/10/24 Sat $31,407,568 $246,401,331 $181,000,000 $89,600,000 2.021 5.2% 47.3% 19th Payment 3,694,753
4.86% 4.86% 18 02/12/24 Mon $19,895,634 $258,466,695 $195,000,000 $96,500,000 2.021 3.3% 49.0% 20th Payment 3,879,491
6.00% 6.00% 19 02/14/24 Wed $24,008,143 $273,026,018 $206,000,000 $101,900,000 2.021 4.0% 51.1% 21st Payment 4,073,466

15.00% 15.00% 20 02/17/24 Sat $36,118,703 $294,929,581 $222,000,000 $109,800,000 2.021 6.0% 54.0% 22nd Payment 4,277,139
14.47% 14.47% 21 02/19/24 Mon $22,774,532 $309,239,898 $231,000,000 $114,300,000 2.021 3.8% 55.8% 23rd Payment 4,490,996
8.45% 8.45% 22 02/21/24 Wed $26,036,831 $326,986,725 $246,000,000 $121,700,000 2.021 4.4% 57.7% 24th Payment 4,715,546
3.27% 3.27% 23 02/24/24 Sat $37,299,785 $352,211,891 $268,000,000 $132,600,000 2.021 6.2% 60.3% 25th Payment 4,951,323
1.00% 1.00% 24 02/26/24 Mon $23,002,277 $367,459,026 $288,000,000 $142,500,000 2.021 3.9% 61.8% 26th Payment 5,198,889

12.00% 12.00% 25 02/28/24 Wed $29,161,251 $386,835,993 $302,000,000 $149,400,000 2.021 4.9% 63.7% 27th Payment 5,458,834
10.99% 10.99% 26 03/02/24 Sat $41,399,031 $414,838,638 $325,000,000 $160,800,000 2.021 6.8% 66.2% 28th Payment 5,731,775
11.35% 11.35% 27 03/04/24 Mon $25,613,036 $432,133,643 $348,000,000 $172,200,000 2.021 4.3% 67.6% 29th Payment 6,018,364
15.20% 15.20% 28 03/06/24 Wed $33,593,761 $454,842,162 $370,000,000 $183,100,000 2.021 5.6% 69.4% 30th Payment 6,319,282
17.00% 17.00% 29 03/09/24 Sat $48,436,866 $487,584,245 $400,000,000 $197,900,000 2.021 8.0% 71.9%
30.00% 30.00% 30 03/11/24 Mon $33,296,947 $510,034,853 $421,000,000 $208,300,000 2.021 5.5% 73.4% Total 102,000,000
50.00% 50.00% 31 03/13/24 Wed $50,390,641 $544,037,164 $454,000,000 $224,600,000 2.021 8.3% 75.6%
45.00% 45.00% 32 03/16/24 Sat $70,233,456 $591,513,184 $515,000,000 $254,800,000 2.021 11.3% 78.4%
8.88% 8.88% 33 03/18/24 Mon $36,253,716 $616,019,769 $363,000,000 $179,614,052 2.021 6.0% 79.7%

12.65% 12.65% 34 03/20/24 Wed $56,765,057 $654,391,496 $378,000,000 $187,000,000 2.021 9.3% 81.6%
10.12% 10.12% 35 03/23/24 Sat $77,341,082 $706,672,089 $400,000,000 $197,900,000 2.021 12.4% 83.8%
20.00% 20.00% 36 03/25/24 Mon $43,504,459 $736,079,990 $416,000,000 $205,800,000 2.021 7.2% 85.0%
45.00% 45.00% 37 03/27/24 Wed $82,309,333 $791,718,995 $441,000,000 $218,200,000 2.021 13.1% 87.0%
33.29% 33.29% 38 03/30/24 Sat $103,087,928 $861,403,798 $500,000,000 $247,400,000 2.021 16.2% 89.1%
20.00% 20.00% 39 04/01/24 Mon $52,205,350 $896,693,279 $540,000,000 $267,200,000 2.021 8.5% 90.0%
99.70% 99.70% 40 04/03/24 Wed $164,371,739 $1,007,804,371 $630,000,000 $311,700,000 2.021 24.5% 92.5%
70.00% 70.00% 41 04/06/24 Sat $175,249,477 $1,126,268,535 $730,000,000 $361,200,000 2.021 25.9% 94.4%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,900,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/15/2024
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